He claims three months lost remuneration 

despite the fact that he was out of work for more than three months.  He calculates his 

loss at 13 weeks x $607.80 = $7,901.40 (gross).  I order TopCatch Limited to pay to 

Connor Robert Scott the gross sum of $7,901.40 (Seven thousand nine hundred and one 

dollars and forty cents) as reimbursement and to do so within 28 days of the date of this 

determination.

[42] Mr Scott received 3% employer KiwiSaver contributions on top of his wages, 

so he claims those lost contributions too.  I order TopCatch Limited to pay to Connor 

Robert Scott the gross sum of $237.04 (Two hundred and thirty seven dollars and four 

cents) as loss of employer kiwi-saver contributions on the award of reimbursement and 

to do so within 28 days of the date of this determination.

Penalty

[43]   Mr Scott seeks a penalty in respect of TopCatch’s failure to pay his holiday